

IN THE CALIFORNIA COURT OF APPEAL
SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT, DIVISION P

DotConnectAfrica Trust,
Appellant,

v.

Internet Corporation for Assigned
Names and Numbers,
Respondent.

Court of Appeal Case No.
B302739

Trial Court Case No.
BC607494

On Appeal From a Judgment of the Superior Court,
County of Los Angeles, Honorable Robert B. Broadbelt, III

**RESPONSE TO RESPONDENTS' MOTION
TO DISMISS APPEAL**

Arif H. Ali (*pro hac vice*
forthcoming)
arif.ali@dechert.com
DECHERT LLP
1900 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Telephone: 202 261 3300
Facsimile: 202 261 3333

Anna Q. Do (Bar No. 281327)
anna.do@dechert.com
DECHERT LLP
633 West 5th Street, Suite 4900
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2032
Telephone: 213 808 5708
Facsimile: 213 808 5760

Attorneys for Appellant
DOTCONNECTAFRICA TRUST

Michael H. McGinley
(*pro hac vice* forthcoming)
michael.mcginley@dechert.com
DECHERT LLP
2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104
Telephone: 215 994 4000
Facsimile: 215 994 2222

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 6

STATEMENT OF FACTS 9

ARGUMENT 12

 I. DCA’s Notice Of Appeal Was Timely Filed. 12

 A. DCA Filed Its Notice of Appeal Within 60 Days From
 ICANN’s Service of The Notice of Entry of Judgment—The
 Only Applicable Triggering Event Under Rule 8.104(a). 12

 B. On Its Face, ICANN’s Motion Is Foreclosed By Binding
 Precedents Enforcing Rule 8.104(a)(1)(A)’s Strict
 Requirements. 15

 II. By Failing To Cite Or Discuss *Alan* And Its Progeny,
 ICANN Has Violated Its Duty To This Court And Waived Any
 Arguments About Those Precedents. 25

 III. Any Ambiguity Must Be Resolved In DCA’s Favor. 28

CONCLUSION..... 34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adaimy v. Ruhl</i> (2008) 160 Cal.App.4th 583	23
<i>Alan v. Am. Honda Motor Co., Inc.</i> (2007) 40 Cal.4th 894 ...passim	
<i>Am. Drug Stores, Inc. v. Stroh</i> (1992) 10 Cal.App.4th 1446	27
<i>Bi-Coastal Payroll Servs., Inc. v. Cal. Ins. Guarantee Ass’n</i> (2009)	
174 Cal.App.4th 579.....	passim
<i>Citizens for Civic Accountability v. Town of Danville</i> (2008) 167	
Cal.App.4th 1158.....	24, 29
<i>Conn v. W. Placer Unified Sch. Dist.</i> (2010) 186 Cal.App.4th 1163	
.....	28
<i>Davis v. Mariposa Cty. Bd. of Supervisors</i> (2019) 38 Cal.App.5th	
1048.....	13
<i>Gunlock Corp. v. Walk on Water, Inc.</i> (1993) 15 Cal.App.4th 1301	
.....	33
<i>Haley v. Casa Del Rey Homeowners Ass’n</i> (2007) 153 Cal.App.4th	
863.....	33
<i>Hollister Convalescent Hosp., Inc. v. Rico</i> (1975) 15 Cal.3d 660 ..	8
<i>Hughes v. City of Pomona</i> (1998) 63 Cal.App.4th 772.....	14
<i>In re Marriage of Lin</i> (2014) 225 Cal.App.4th 471	17
<i>In re Marriage of Mosley</i> (2010) 190 Cal.App.4th 1096	29
<i>In re Marriage of Taschen</i> (2005) 134 Cal.App.4th 681	15
<i>In re Reno</i> (2012) 55 Cal.4th 428	26
<i>InSyst, Ltd. v. Applied Materials, Inc.</i> (2009) 170 Cal.App.4th	
1129.....	21, 24
<i>Karlsson v. Ford Motor Co.</i> (2006) 140 Cal.App.4th 1202.....	27
<i>Kaufman v. Diskeeper Corp.</i> (2014) 229 Cal.App.4th 1	13, 33
<i>Keisha W. v. Marvin M.</i> , 229 Cal.App.4th 581	24, 32
<i>Lee v. Placer Title Co.</i> (1994) 28 Cal.App.4th 503	30
<i>Loeb v. Record</i> (2008) 162 Cal.App.4th 431	13
<i>Love v. State Dep’t of Educ.</i> (2018) 29 Cal.App.5th 980.....	26
<i>M’Guinness v. Johnson</i> (2015) 243 Cal.App.4th 602	passim
<i>Maldonado v. Epsilon Plastics, Inc.</i> (2018) 22 Cal.App.5th 1308	18
<i>People v. FXS Mgmt., Inc.</i> (2016) 2 Cal.App.5th 1154	26
<i>Sharp v. Union Pacific R.R. Co.</i> (1992) 8 Cal.App.4th 357.....	30

<i>Sunset Millenium Asso’c, LLC v. Le Songe, LLC</i> (2006) 138	
Cal.App.4th 256.....	21, 24
<i>Thiara v. Pacific Coast Khalsa Diwan Soc’y</i> (2010) 183	
Cal.App.4th 51.....	24
<i>Valley Vista Land Co. v. Nipomo Water & Sewer Co.</i> (1967) 255	
Cal.App.2d 172	31
<i>Van Beurden Ins. Servs., Inc. v. Customized Worldwide Ins. Agency, Inc.</i> (1997) 15 Cal.4th 51.....	15
<i>Van Sickle v. Gilbert</i> (2011) 196 Cal.App.4th 1495	22
<i>Wells Fargo Fin. Leasing, Inc. v. D&M Cabinets</i> (2009) 177	
Cal.App.4th 59.....	28

Statutes

Cal. Code Civ. Proc. § 1013.....	30
Cal. Code Civ. Proc. § 664.5.....	14

Rules

Cal. R. Prof. Conduct Rule 3.3	26
Rule 3.1700.....	32, 33
Rule 3.1702.....	33
Rule 8.104.....	passim

Treatises

4 Cal. Jur. 3d Appellate Review § 115 (2019)	27, 29
9 Witkin, Cal. Proc. 5th Appeal § 578 (2008)	27
Cal. Civ. Ctrm. H’book & Desktop Ref. § 42:3 (2019)	16, 27
Cal. Civ. Prac. Proc. § 37:2 (2019).....	13
Cal. Civ. Prac. Proc. § 37:3 (2009).....	14
Cal. Judges Benchbook Civ. Proc.-Trial § 15.56 (2019)	27
Cal. Prac. Guide Civ. App. & Writs Ch. 3-B (2009)	17, 27
